OD Value:
Easy, Accurate Measurement
Distance sensors – advanced measurement technology
P
R
O
D
U

8 O D  VA L U E  D I S TA N C E  S E N S O R   |   S I C K  2 0 1 0 - 0 4 - 2 3
   S u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e  w i t h o u t  n o t i c e
Technical data specifi c to type incl. ordering information
OD2- 30W04  26 ... 34 mm 2 μm 6 μm ± 20 μm 2 kHz 0.1 x 0.1 mm at 30 mm
Type Order no. In- and outputs Outputs/interfaces Connection type Comment
OD2-P30W04I0 6036580 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6) Preferred type
OD2-P30W04I2 6036576 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P30W04C0 6036582 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P30W04C2 6036578 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P30W04U0 6036581 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P30W04U2 6036577 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P30W04A0 6036583 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P30W04A2 6036579 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N30W04I0 6036572 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N30W04I2 6036568 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N30W04C0 6036574 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N30W04C2 6036570 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N30W04U0 6036573 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N30W04U2 6036569 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N30W04A0 6036575 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N30W04A2 6036571 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2- 50W10  40 ... 60 mm 5 μm 15 μm ± 50 μm 2 kHz 0.5 x 1.0 mm at 50 mm
Type Order no. In- and outputs Outputs/interfaces Connection type Comment
OD2-P50W10I0 6036597 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6) Preferred type
OD2-P50W10I2 6036592 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P50W10C0 6036599 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P50W10C2 6036595 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P50W10U0 6036598 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P50W10U2 6036593 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P50W10A0 6036600 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P50W10A2 6036596 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N50W10I0 6036588 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N50W10I2 6036584 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N50W10C0 6036590 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N50W10C2 6036586 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N50W10U0 6036589 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N50W10U2 6036585 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N50W10A0 6036591 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N50W10A2 6036587 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
1) High = VS, Low ≤ 2.8 V
2) High ≤ 2.8 V, Low = VS
3) Output impendance max. 300 Ω
4) Output impendance min. 10 kΩ
5) Max. 100 mA/30 V DC 6) 2 m cable: 6020663
 5 m cable: 6020664
02_PI_OD_Value_en_KV2_0.indd   8 27.04.10   08:16
OD Value
92 0 1 0 - 0 4 - 2 3  S I C K   |   O D  VA L U E  D I S TA N C E  S E N S O R
S u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e  w i t h o u t  n o t i c e
Technical data specifi c to type incl. ordering information
OD2- 85W20  65 ... 105 mm 10 μm 30 μm ± 100 μm 2 kHz 0.8 x 1.3 mm at 85 mm
Type Order no. In- and outputs Outputs/interfaces Connection type Comment
OD2-P85W20I0 6036613 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6) Preferred type
OD2-P85W20I2 6036609 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P85W20C0 6036615 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P85W20C2 6036611 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P85W20U0 6036614 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P85W20U2 6036610 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P85W20A0 6036616 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P85W20A2 6036612 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N85W20I0 6036605 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N85W20I2 6036601 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N85W20C0 6036607 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N85W20C2 6036603 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N85W20U0 6036606 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N85W20U2 6036602 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N85W20A0 6036608 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N85W20A2 6036604 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2- 120W60  60 ... 180 mm 30 μm 90 μm ± 300 μm 2 kHz 1.0 x 1.5 mm at 120 mm
Type Order no. In- and outputs Outputs/interfaces Connection type Comment
OD2-P120W60I0 6036629 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6) Preferred type
OD2-P120W60I2 6036625 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P120W60C0 6036631 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P120W60C2 6036627 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P120W60U0 6036630 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P120W60U2 6036626 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P120W60A0 6036632 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P120W60A2 6036628 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N120W60I0 6036621 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N120W60I2 6036617 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N120W60C0 6036623 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N120W60C2 6036619 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N120W60U0 6036622 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N120W60U2 6036618 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N120W60A0 6036624 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N120W60A2 6036620 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
1) High = VS, Low ≤ 2.8 V
2) High ≤ 2.8 V, Low = VS
3) Output impendance max. 300 Ω
4) Output impendance min. 10 kΩ
5) Max. 100 mA/30 V DC 6) 2 m cable: 6020663
 5 m cable: 6020664
02_PI_OD_Value_en_KV2_0.indd   9 27.04.10   08:16
OD Value Distance Sensor
1 0 O D  VA L U E  D I S TA N C E  S E N S O R   |   S I C K  2 0 1 0 - 0 4 - 2 3
   S u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e  w i t h o u t  n o t i c e
Technical data specifi c to type incl. ordering information
OD2- 250W150  100 ... 400 mm 75 μm 225 μm ± 1.2 mm 1.33 kHz 1.8 x 3.5 mm at 250 mm
Type Order no. In- and outputs Outputs/interfaces Connection type Comment
OD2-P250W150I0 6036645 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6) Preferred type
OD2-P250W150I2 6036641 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P250W150C0 6036647 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P250W150C2 6036643 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P250W150U0 6036646 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P250W150U2 6036642 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P250W150A0 6036648 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P250W150A2 6036644 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N250W150I0 6036637 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N250W150I2 6036633 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N250W150C0 6036639 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N250W150C2 6036635 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N250W150U0 6036638 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N250W150U2 6036634 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N250W150A0 6036640 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N250W150A2 6036636 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
1) High = VS, Low ≤ 2.8 V
2) High ≤ 2.8 V, Low = VS
3) Output impendance max. 300 Ω
4) Output impendance min. 10 kΩ
5) Max. 100 mA/30 V DC 6) 2 m cable: 6020663
 5 m cable: 6020664
Models other than the preferred types may have al longer delivery time.
 Type code
0
2
P
N
OD2-
In and outputs
PNP
NPN
Measuring range
26 ... 34 mm
40 ... 60 mm
65 ... 105 mm
60 ... 180 mm
100 ... 400 mm
Outputs/interfaces
2 switching outputs6) and analog 4 ... 20 mA7)
2 switching outputs6) and analog 0 ... 10 V8)
2 switching outputs6)
1 switching outputs6) and RS-422
 Connection type
M12 plug, 8-pin9)
Cable, 2 m
U
I
A
C
30W04
50W10
120W60
250W150
85W20
High = VS, Low ≤ 2.8 V
High = ≤ 2.8 V, Low = VS
Resolution1)  Repeatability2) Accurancy3)4)5) Light spot diameter
6 ... 90 % 6 ... 90 % 6 ... 90 %
2 μm  6 μm ± 20 μm 0.1 x 0.1 mm at 30 mm
5 μm 15 μm ± 50 μm 0.5 x 1.0 mm at 50 mm
10 μm 30 μm ± 100 μm 0.8 x 1.3 mm at 85 mm
30 μm 90 μm ± 300 μm 1.0 x 1.5 mm at 120 mm
75 μm 225 μm ± 1.2 mm 1.8 x 3.5 mm at 250 mm
Supply voltage VS: 12 ... 24 V DC
Supply voltage VS: 18 ... 24 V DC
Supply voltage VS: 12 ... 24 V DC
Supply voltage VS: 12 ... 24 V DC
1)  At a selected response time medium
(10 or 15 ms)
2)  At a selected response time medium
and constant conditions
3)  Equivalent to ± 0.25 % MS
(± 0.4 % MS for OD2-250)
MS = Messuring span: OD2-30... = 8 mm,
OD2-50... = 20 mm, OD2-85... = 40 mm,
OD2-120... = 120 mm, OD2-250... = 300 mm
4)  Linearity for 90 % remission is equivalent
to 0.1 % MS (0.25 % MS for OD2-250)
5)  For best accurancy and resolution con-
sider warm up time ≤ 5 min
6) Max. 100 mA/30 V DC
7) Output impedance max. 300 Ω
8) Output impedance min. 10 kΩ
9) 2 m cable: 6020663
 5 m cable: 6020664
02_PI_OD_Value_en_KV2_0.indd   10 27.04.10   08:16
OD Value
1 12 0 1 0 - 0 4 - 2 3  S I C K   |   O D  VA L U E  D I S TA N C E  S E N S O R
S u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e  w i t h o u t  n o t i c e
Characteristic diagram light spot diameter
OD2- 30W04 OD2- 50W10 OD2- 85W20 OD2- 120W60 C
Distance
Se